Product Specification
XBLW  SN74LS164
8-bit Serial-in, Parallel-out Shift Register
RoHS
Downloaded From  Oneyac.com
Description
diodes. This enables the use of current limiting resistors to interface inputs to voltages in excess of
The SN74LS164 is an 8-bit serial-in/parallel-out shift register. The device features two serial data
inputs (DSA and DSB), eight parallel data outputs (Q0 to Q7). Data is entered serially through DSA or
DSB and either input can be used as an active HIGH enable for data entry through the other input. Data
is shifted on the LOW-to-HIGH transitions of the clock (CP) input. A LOW on the master reset input (MR)
clears the register and forces all outputs LOW, independently of other inputs. Inputs include clamp
VCC.
Features
Ordering Information
Product Model Package Type Marking Packing Packing Qty
DIP-14
SOP-14
TSSOP-1
XBLW SN74LS164N
XBLW SN74LS164DTR
XBLW SN74LS164TDTR 4
Tube
Tape
Tap
74LS164N
74LS164
74LS164 e
1000Pcs/Box
2500Pcs/Reel
3000Pcs/Reel
XBLW  SN74LS164
8-bit Serial-in, Parallel-out Shift Register
www.xinboleic.comXBLW Version 2.0
 Gated serial data inputs
 Asynchronous master reset